Remote heads in a few words...
EMERGENCY LIGHTING HEADS:
PERFORMANCE & TECHNOLOGY
Emergency Lighting Heads represent a key element of an emergency lighting system performance. During a
power failure, these lamp heads must provide adequate lighting levels for the safe evacuation of humans from
buildings.
Which level of illumination is necessary to ensure a safe evacuation? Minimum levels are established by the National
Building Code of Canada:

7 1/8”
(18.1cm)
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: MQM1NC6V6W
4 5/8”
(11.7cm)
3 3/4”
(9.5cm)
Replacement Lamps
MQM-NC
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0079-L MR16 Flood 6V-10W
580.0080-L MR16 Flood 12V-12W
580.0077-L MR16 Flood 24V-20W
Series Voltage/Wattage/Lamp Colour Options
MQM1NC= one lamp
MQM2NC= two lamps
6V6W= 6V-6W, MR16
6V10W= 6V-10W, MR16
12V12W= 12V-12W, MR16
12V20WH= 12V-20W, MR16, high output
24V12W= 24V-12W, MR16
24V20W= 24V-20W, MR16
120V20W= 120V-20W, GU10
L= 12V-5W, LED
Blank= factory white
BK= black
SG= grey
* Other colours available.
consult your sales representative
Blank= no options
TP= tamper proof screws
*690.0454-L= tamper proof bit
*One bit needed per order
(must be ordered separately)
See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
170 www.lumacell.com
SAF-T-RAY Series
Wall mount remote head
Wall mount unit shall be gasketed die-cast aluminum
housing, impact resistant polycarbonate diffuser.
The lamps shall be in adjustable for aisle or area
distribution.
Fixture shall be supplied with gasket and shall be
suitable for installation on any four inch octogonal box.
The remote unit shall be Lumacell model:
SAF___________________________
Compact wall sconce unit for indoor and outdoor use
High impact resistant polycarbonate diffuser
Die-cast aluminum housing
For outdoor and indoor use
Adjustabe lamps
Vandal resistant option
CSA Certified to C22.2 Nº 50
Features
Typical Speci^cation
171www.lumacell.com
Project / Location Date
Contractor Prepared by
LUMACELL Model
Dimensions
5“ (12.7 cm)7“ (17.9 cm)
8“
(2
0.
4
cm
)
EXAMPLE: SAF
SAF-T-RAY
Ordering Information
Replacement Lamps
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0079-L MR16 Flood 6V-10W
580.0080-L MR16 Flood 12V-12W
580.0068-L MR16 Flood 12V-20W
580.0077-L MR16 Flood 24V-12W
580.0070-L MR16 Flood 24V-20W
Series Lamp Type Voltage/Wattage Colour Options
SAF= exterior remote Blank= (1) med. base
socket only (max. 60W),
no lamp included, for

m
)
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: PHAR12V12WTB
31/4” (9.6cm)
71 /
4”
(1
8.
3c
m
)
DC VOLTAGE
JUNCTION BOX
The opening of the wall/ceiling mounted remote head is 5 3/4” (14.6cm) x 8” (20.3cm).
Dimensions are approximate and subject to modi^cations.
PHANTOM
Open
Closed
Replacement Lamps
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0080-L MR16 12W Flood 12V-12W
580.0064-L MR16 20W Flood 12V-20W
580.0083-L MR16 35W Flood 12V-35W
580.0076-L MR16 50W Flood 12V-50W
580.0068-L MR16 IR* 20W Flood 12V-20W
580.0090-L MR16 IR* 35W Flood 12V-35W
580.0089-L MR16 IR* 50W Flood 12V-50W
580.0084-L MR16 24V-35W
580.0070-L MR16 24V-12W
580.0077-L MR16 24V-20W
580.0078-L MR16 24V-50W
Series Remote Voltage Lamp Wattage (MR16) Options
PHAR= remote ^xture 12V= 12Vdc
24V= 24Vdc
12W= 12 watts, MR16
20W= 20 watts, MR16
35W= 35 watts, MR16
50W= 50 watts, MR16
20WH= 20 watts, MR16 high output
35WH= 35 watts, MR16 high output
50WH= 50 watts, MR16 high output
TB= T-Bar mounting kit
* High-output (H). See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
174 www.lumacell.com174
Easy to retrofit in finished walls: the unit slides in
through an 8.25-in by 5.75-in hole

Dimensions
9 1/8“ (23.2 cm)
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: MPG35WH
7“
(1
7.
8
cm
)
17
5 /
8“
(4
4.
9
cm
)
7 3/4“ (19.7 cm)
5
1 /
4“
(1
3.
2
cm
)
MINI-PHANTOM
Mounting Bracket
Complete Unit Installed Unit
Replacement Lamps
Series Unit Capacity Lamp Wattage AC Voltage
MP G= Remote AC generator, max. 100W 12W= 2x 12 watts MR16
20W= 2x 20 watts MR16
35W= 2x 35 watts MR16
50W= 2x 50 watts MR16
20WH= 2x 20 watts MR16, High output
35WH= 2x 35 watts MR16, High output
50WH= 2x 50 watts MR16, High output
Blank= 120Vac
ZC= 277Vac
ZD= 347Vac
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0080-L MR16 12W Flood 12V-12W
580.0064-L MR16 20W Flood 12V-20W
580.0083-L MR16 35W Flood 12V-35W
580.0076-L MR16 50W Flood 12V-50W
580.0068-L MR16 IR * 20W Flood 12V-20W
580.0090-L MR16 IR * 35W Flood 12V-35W
580.0089-L MR16 IR * 50W Flood 12V-50W
* High-output (H). See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
176 www.lumacell.com
DIVIDER® Series Remote Fixture
Compact emergency lighting
Features
Injection molded, impact-, scratch- and corrosion-
resistant thermoplastic housing.
Compact unit measures only 11’’ x 5’’, wall or ceiling
mount.
Available with tungsten lamps, 9 Watts, 6V, 12V, or 24V.
Certification: CSA C22.2 No.50
In the same family...
Dimensions
51/2” (14cm)
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: R-DIVIDER6V9W
5”
(1
2.
7c
m
)
11” (27.9cm)
DIVIDER®
Battery Units p. 118 - 119
Wire Guard
460.0100-L Wall Mount
Replacement Lamps
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
570.0016-L Mini tungsten, wedge base 6V-9W
570.0025-L Mini tungsten, wedge base 12V-9W
570.0045-L Mini tungsten, wedge base 24V-9W
Series Voltage/Wattage/Lamp Type Colour Options
R-DIVIDER= remote ^xture 6V9W= 6V-9W, tungsten, wedge base
12V9W= 12V-9W, tungsten, wedge base
24V9W= 12V-9W, tungsten, wedge base
Blank= factory white
BK= black
Blank= no options
VR= vandal resistant screws
*990.0119-L= tamper proof bit
* One bit needed per order.
Made in Canada
RS22 Series
Recessed Mounted series
DIVIDER®
See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
177www.lumacell.com
Project / Location Date
Contractor Prepared by
LUMACELL Model
Dimensions
DIVIDER® / RS22
Series Voltage/Wattage/Lamp Type Colour Options
RS22= par 36 recessed
with plastic trim
6V9W= 6V-9W, tungsten, wedge base
6V__W= 6V-18 or 25W, tungsten, DCB
12V__W= 12V-9 ou 18W, tungstène, wedge base
12V25W= 12V-25W, tungsten, DCB
24 V__W= 24V-9 or 18W, tungsten, wedge base
Q6V__W= 6V-8, 12 or 20W, halogen, quartz bi-pin
Q12V__W= 12V-8, 12, 20 or *55W, halogen, quartz bi-pin
Q24V__W= 24V-20 or *70W, halogen, quartz bi-pin
SB12V__W= 12 V-12, 18 or 25W, tungsten, sealed beam
32V__W= 32V-18 or 25W, tungsten, DCB
120V__W= 120V-10, 15W, tungsten, DCB
Q120V35W= 120V-35W, halogen, DCB
Q120V50W= 120V-50W, halogen, DCB*
* Available with metal trim only.
NOTE : “___” insert wattage required
Other types available, consult your sales representative
Blank= factory white
BK= black
Blank= no options
M= metal trim
LBB= les backbox
Features
PAR 36, recess mounted fixtures with gimbal ring
Durable thermoplastic trim ring standard;
metal trim available as an option
Gimbal ring adjustable on two planes to 45o
No extra housing needed
CSA certified to C22.2 No50.
PLASTIC TRIM

MT / MQ / MQMWire Guard
460.0029-L Wall Mount
Ordering Information
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
570.0016-L Tungsten 6V-9W
570.0045-L Tungsten 24V-9W
570.0015-L Halogen (quartz) 12V-12W
Series Lamp Type # of Heads Voltage/Wattage/Lamp Type Colour
M= micro, PAR 18 T= tungsten, wedge base
Q= halogen, quartz bi-pin
QM= halogen, MR16
1= single head
2= double head
3= triple head
6V9W= 6V-9W, wedge base
12V9W= 12V-9W, wedge base
12V18W= 12V-18W, wedge base
24V9W= 24V-9W, wedge base
24V18W= 24V-18W, wedge base
6V8W= 6V-8W, quartz bi-pin
6V12W= 6V-12W, quartz bi-pin
12V8W= 12V-8W, quartz bi-pin
12V12W= 12V-12W, quartz bi-pin
6V6W= 6V-6W, MR16
6V10W= 6V-10W, MR16
12V12W= 12V-12W, MR16
12V20W= 12V-20W, MR16
24V12W= 24V-12W, MR16
Blank= factory white
BK= black
See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
180 www.lumacell.com
RS / RS20 / RS30T Remote Fixtures
Surface Mounted Series
PAR36, surface-mounted, large remote fixtures
Single, double or triple head
Positive aim swivel
CSA certified to C22.2 No50.
Base and remote head are injection-molded
thermoplastic, shockproof and flame retardant. Shall
be supplied factory white or black. The setting point
shall provide visual indication of the light distribution.
The fixture shall be supplied with a canopy to be
installed on any standard octogonal box. The housing
shall be designed to allow lamp replacement when
required.
The remote unit shall be the Lumacell model:
RS ________________________ .
Features
Typical Speci^cation
Single,
regular head
Single,
metal head
Made in Canada
181www.lumacell.com
Project / Location Date
Contractor Prepared by
LUMACELL Model
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: RS106V9W
Wire Guards
460.0035-L Wall Mount (RS10)
460.0082-L Wall Mount (RS20)
460.0078-L Wall Mount (RS30T)
Dimensions
RS10 RS20 RS30T
43/4”
(12.1cm)
41/8”
(10.5cm)
73 /
8”

LUMACELL Model
Dimensions
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: RSQBT6V9W
Wire Guards
460.0035-L Wall Mount (RSQB)
460.0100-L Wall Mount (RSQBD)
460.0032-L Wall Mount (RSQB2)
Replacement Lamps
RSQB / RSQBD / RSQB2
RSQB
RSQBD
RSQB2
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
570.0016-L Mini tungsten, wedge base 6V-9W
580.0011-L Mini Halogen (quartz) , bi-pin 6V-12W
580.0079-L MR16, _ood 6V-10W
Series Voltage/Wattage/Lamp Type Colour Options
RSQB= single cube
RSQBD= double cube
RSQB2= twin cube
T6V9W= 6V-9W, tungsten, wedge base
T12V9W= 12V-9W, tungsten, wedge base
T12V18W= 12V-18W, tungsten, wedge base
T24V9W= 24V-9W, tungsten, wedge base
T24V18W= 24V-18W, tungsten, wedge base
T32V15W= 32V-15W, tungsten, wedge base
6V8W= 6V-8W, quartz bi-pin
6V12W= 6V-12W, quartz bi-pin
12V8W= 12V-8W, quartz bi-pin
12V12W= 12V-12W, quartz bi-pins
24V20W= 24V-20W, quartz bi-pin
120V20W= 120V-20W, GU10
120V35W= 120V-35W, GU10
M6V6W= 6V-6W, MR16
M6V10W= 6V-10W, MR16
M12V12W= 12V-12W, MR16
M12V20W= 12V-20W, MR16
M12V35W= 12V-35W, MR16
M12V50W= 12V-50W, MR16
M24V20W= 24V-20W, MR16
M24V35W= 24V-35W, MR16
M24V50W= 24V-50W, MR16
Blank= factory white
BK= black
Blank= no options
TP= tamper proof screws
*690.0454-L= tamper proof bit
*One bit needed per order.
47 /
8”
(1
2.
4c
m
)
43 /
4”
(1
2.
1c
m
)
43/4”
(12.1cm)
43 /
4”
(1
2.
1c
m
)
57 /

EXAMPLE: DR1130WH-MR166V6W
5” (12.7cm)
Ordering Information
DR1130
4
5 /
8”
(1
1.
7c
m
)
800
3200
DR2130 DR3130
5” (12.7cm)
41 /
8”
(1
0.
4c
m
)
4”
(1
0.
2c
m
)
95/8” (24.6cm)
Wire Guards
460.0029-L Wall Mount (DR1130 / DR1160 / DR1161)
460.0032-L Wall Mount (DR2130 / DR2160 / DR2161)
460.0078-L Wall Mount (DR3130 / DR3160 / DR3161)
93/4” (24.9 cm)8” (20.3cm)
Replacement Lamps
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
570.0074-L MR16 _ood 6V-6W
580.0080-L MR16 _ood 12V-12W
580.0077-L MR16 _ood 24V-20W
Series # of Heads Head Style Colour Lamp Style Voltage / Wattage
DR= decorative remote 1= single head
2= double head
3= triple head
130= closed WH= white
BK= black
-MR16= MR16 lamp 6V6W= 6V-6W
6V10W= 6V-10W
12V12W= 12V-12W
12V20W= 12V-20W
12V35W= 12V-35W
12V50W= 12V-50W
24V20W= 24V-20W
24V35W= 24V-35W
24V50W= 24V-50W
WP series
Weatherproof MR16 powder
coated cast aluminum light head
RS*WP
See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
185www.lumacell.com
Project / Location Date
Contractor Prepared by
LUMACELL Model
W
P

faster installation.
For use with 6V, 12V or 24V DC MR16 lamps
Ordering Information
Series # of Heads Voltage Wattage Colour
WP= weather proof
remotes, complete
with Red Dot junction box
Blank= single head
D= double head
-6V= 6 Vdc
-12V= 12Vdc
-24V= 24Vdc
10W= 10 watts, MR16 (6V only)
12W= 12 watts, MR16 (12&24V)
20W= 20 watts, MR16 (12&24V)
30W= 35 watts, MR16 (12&24V)
50W= 50 watts, MR16 (12&24V)
20WH= 20 watts, MR16, IR* (12V only)
35WH= 35 watts, MR16, IR* (12V only)
50WH= 50 watts, MR16, IR* (12V only)
*IR= high output lamp
Blank= black head/grey
junction box
Dimensions
EXAMPLE: WP6V10W
Replacement Lamps
WP
47/8”
61/2”
41/8”
17/8”
63/4”
[17.3cm]
91 /
8”
[2
3.
3c
m
]
53 /
4”
[1
4.
7c
m
]
41/8”
[10.6cm]
41/8”
[10.6cm]
171/4”
[43.9cm]
23/4”
5”
QTY = 2
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0079-L MR16 _ood 6V-10W
580.0080-L MR16 _ood 12V-12W
580.0070-L MR16 _ood 24V-12W
See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
186 www.lumacell.com
Contemporary, enduring designs
6W, 10W, 12W, 20W, 35W, and 50W lamps
Wide beam MR16 (flood) light source
EFR8NB and EFR8R are made of power coated or
electro-plate steel
EF9 and EFR2 are made of die-cast
Will blend in with regular decorative recessed fixtures
Choice of housing for new construction or insulated
ceiling
Certified CSA C22.2 No250
RSTH SIGNATURE Remote Collection

LU-GRHR06 Insulated ceiling
120V GU10 New construction
Ordering Information
Series Head Style Colour Lamp Type Voltage / Wattage
RSTH= decorative
recessed remote
18NB= _at
18R= concave
19= concave
24= pop-out
WH= white
BK= black (18R, 19 & 24 series only)
BN= brushed nickel
(18R, 18NB & 24 series only)
CH= chrome (24 series only)
PB= polished brass (24series only)
-MR16= MR16 lamp 6V6W= 6V-6W
6V10W= 6V-10W
12V12W= 12V-12W
12V20W= 12V-20W
12V35W= 12V-35W
12V50W= 12V-50W
24V20W= 24V-20W
24V35W= 24V-35W
24V50W= 24V-50W
120V20W= 120V-20W, GU10*
120V35W= 120V-35W, GU10*
120V50W= 120V-50W, GU10*
* Available only with 18R
and 19 series and with
LU-GRHR05 cabinet
Replacement Lamps
See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
188 www.lumacell.com
RS*WP / RS*WPRB/ RS*QWPBH
Weatherproof Remote Fixture Series
RS*WP
Features
PAR 36, surface-mounted industrial remote fixtures
Available in single, double or triple head fixtures
Durable thermoplastic construction suitable for
industrial or high abuse areas
CSA certified to C22.2 No50.
EXAMPLE: RS10WP6V9W
Wire Guards
460.0082-L Wall Mount (RS20WP)
460.0035-L Wall Mount (RS10WP)
45/8” (11.8cm) 41/8” (10.5cm)
73 /
8”
(1
9.
7c
m
)
41/4” (10.7cm)
RS10WP RS20WP
41/4” (10.7cm)
55 /
8”
(1

Dimensions
71/8” (18.1cm)
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: MQM1NX6V6W
45 /
8”
(1
1.
7c
m
)
33/4” (9.5cm)
Replacement Lamps
MQM*NX
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0079-L MR16 _ood 6V-10W
580.0080-L MR16 _ood 12V-12W
580.0070-L MR16 _ood 24V-12W
Series Lamp Type/Voltage/Wattage Colour
MQM1NX= NEMA-4X, one lamp
MQM2NX= NEMA-4X, two lamps
6V6W= 6V-6W, MR16
6V10W= 6V-10W, MR16
12V12W= 12V-12W, MR16
12V20WH= 12V-20W, MR16 high output
24V12W= 24V-12W, MR16
24V20W= 24V-20W, MR16
120V20W= 120V-20W, GU10
L= 12V-5W, LED
Blank= factory white
BK= black
SG= grey
*Other colours available on demand.
Consult your sales representative.
See the complete list p. 196 to 199.
192 www.lumacell.com
CSA Certified for use in hazardous locations:
Class I, Divisions 1 and 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Class II, Divisions 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III, Divisions 1 and 2
Die-cast aluminum body with gray epoxy powder coat
finish
Clear, impact and heat resistant prismatic glass
globe
Available in 6, 12 and 24V
Available with single-lamp or twin-lamp combination
New, easy-to-build catalogue number based on the
Lumacell Severity Codes
RS10XP Series Remote Fixture
Hazardous Location
In the same family...
Supply and install the Lumacell RS10XP Series of
hazardous location remote heads. The head housing
will be die cast aluminum with gray epoxy powder
coat finish. The lens shall be a clear, impact and heat
resistant prismatic glass globe. The head shall be
factory sealed. External seals shall not be required.
The remote shall come complete with a _____
mounting connection and include _____ lamp(s) rated
_____ volts ______ watts.
The remote head shall be suitable for Class _____,
Division _____, Group _____ .
The remote unit shall be the Lumacell model:
RS ______________________ .
Features
Typical Speci^cation

M
PS
LAMP TYPE CODE VOLTAGE
MR16
Shape
SE
AL
ED
BE
AM
HA
LO
G
EN
LA
M
PS
PAR36
CAMRAY MQM*NC SAF-T-RAY
XE
NO
N
LA
M
PS
PHANTOM DIVIDER®
MT / MQ
MQM
PAR36
M
R1
6
HA
LO
G
EN
LA
M
PS
MR16
T-3 1/4
199
X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X
X
X X X X X
X X X X X X
X X X X X X
X X X X X X
X X X X X
X X X X X
X X X X X X
X X X X X X
X X X X X X
X X X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X